

Summary Report on Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2008

List of Company: Daiwabo Information System Co., Ltd.

Listing Stock Exchange (Section)
Tokyo Stock Exchange (1st)
Osaka Securities Exchange (1st)
URL: <http://www.pc-daiwabo.co.jp/>

Code No.: 9912

Representative: Hirokazu Matsumoto, President & CEO

Inquiry Section: Toshihiro Tatsumi, Director of Sales Administration, and Finance Dept.

Data Scheduled for Presentation at the General Meeting of Shareholders June 27, 2008

Scheduled Data for Commencement of Dividend Payments June 30, 2008

Scheduled data to securities statements June 27, 2008

(Fractions less than 1 million yen omitted)

1. Consolidated business results for the fiscal year ended March 2008 (April 1, 2007 – March 31, 2008)

(1) Business Results (consolidated)

(Percentages indicate the rate of increase/decrease relative to the same period of the preceding year.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Net Income	
	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%
Fiscal year ended March 2008	382,348	3.3	4,374	3.5	4,042	-0.2	2,024	12.8
Fiscal year ended March 2007	370,006	-1.5	4,227	-10.8	4,051	-13.4	1,795	-35.1

	Net income per share (primary)		Net income per share (diluted)		Net income to net share	Ordinary income to total assets	Operating income on sales
	Yen	Sen	Yen	Sen	%	%	%
Fiscal year ended March 2008	105	20	101	15	5.4	2.9	1.1
Fiscal year ended March 2007	93	42	89	68	4.9	2.9	1.1

(Reference) Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliates: Fiscal year ended March 2008: -181 million yen

Fiscal year ended March 2007: -72 million yen

(2) Financial Position (consolidated)

	Total assets	Net assets	Ratio of shareholders' equity to total assets	Net assets per share	
	millions of yen	millions of yen	%	yen	sen
Fiscal year ended March 2008	136,334	38,436	28.2	1,997	19
Fiscal year ended March 2007	145,136	37,107	25.6	1,928	85

(Reference) Shareholders' equity

Fiscal year ended March 2008: 38,436 million yen

Fiscal year ended March 2007: 37,107 million yen

(3) Cash Flow (consolidated)

	Net cash from operating activities	Net cash from investing activities	Net cash from financing activities	Cash and cash equivalent at term end
	millions of yen	millions of yen	millions of yen	millions of yen
Fiscal year ended March 2008	-3,880	-489	884	767
Fiscal year ended March 2007	2,508	-555	-1,112	4,253

2. Dividends

	Dividend per share						Total dividends (year)	Dividend ratio (consolidated)	Dividend to net worth (consolidated)
	Midterm		Term end		Year				
	yen	sen	yen	sen	yen	sen	millions of yen	%	%
Fiscal year ended March 2007	15	00	15	00	30	00	575	32.1	1.6
Fiscal year ended March 2008	15	00	25	00	40	00	769	38.0	2.0
Fiscal year ending March 2009 (projected)	15	00	15	00	30	00	-	21.4	-

(Note)

Breakdown of dividend at the end of the Fiscal year ended March 2008:
Commemorative dividend: ¥10.00

3. Projected consolidated business results for the fiscal year ending March 2009 (April 1, 2008 – March 31, 2009)

(Percentages indicate the rate of increase/decrease relative to the preceding year for full-term results and to the same period of the preceding year for midterm results.)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Current net income		Current net income per share	
	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	yen	sen
6 Months ending September 30, 2008	183,000	4.7	1,250	13.7	1,150	13.0	650	14.0	33	77
Year ending March 31, 2009	407,000	6.5	5,100	16.6	4,900	21.2	2,700	33.4	140	29

4. Others

- (1) Important transfers in subsidiaries during the term None
New Elimination

(Note) Please see “Situation of the business group” on page 6 for details.

- (2) Changes in accounting rules, procedures, and presentations related to publication of consolidated financial statements (important items required to be published in the consolidated financial statements)

- 1) Change in association with modification of accounting rules Yes
2) Changes other than 1) No

(Note)

Please see “Important items required to be published in the consolidated financial statements (Modification of accounting rules)” on page 15 for details.

- (3) Number of outstanding shares at end of term (common shares)

1) Number of outstanding shares at end of term (including own shares)
 Fiscal year ended March 2008: 19,292,520 stocks
 Fiscal year ended March 2007: 19,281,435 stocks

2) Own shares at end of term
 Fiscal year ended March 2008: 47,120 stocks
 Fiscal year ended March 2007: 43,039 stocks

(Note)

Regarding the number of stocks on which the formula for the calculation of the consolidated net income per share is based, please see “Information on each share” on page 30.

(Reference)

1. Summary of unconsolidated business activities for the fiscal year ended March 2008
 (April 1, 2007 – March 31, 2008)

(1) Unconsolidated business results

(Percentages indicate the rate of increase/decrease relative to the same period of the preceding year.)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Current net income	
	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%
Fiscal year ended March 2008	375,102	3.6	4,095	14.0	4,204	13.7	1,943	16.2
Fiscal year ended March 2007	362,240	-1.6	3,593	-14.3	3,696	-16.2	1,673	-36.3

	Current net income per share		Current net income per share(diluted)	
	yen	sen	yen	sen
Fiscal year ended March 2008	101	00	97	11
Fiscal year ended March 2007	87	06	83	57

(2) Unconsolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Ratio of shareholders' equity to total assets	Net assets per share	
	millions of yen	millions of yen	%	yen	sen
Fiscal year ended March 2008	135,364	37,937	28.0	1,971	27
Fiscal year ended March 2007	144,039	36,690	25.5	1,907	12

(Reference)

Shareholders' equity

Fiscal year ended March 2008: 37,937 Million yen

Fiscal year ended March 2007: 36,690 Million yen

2. Projected unconsolidated business results for the fiscal year ending March 2009 (April 1, 2008 – March 31, 2009)

(Percentages indicate the rate of increase/decrease relative to the preceding year for full-term results and to the same period of the preceding year for midterm results.)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Current net income		Current net income per share	
	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	yen	sen
6 months ending September 30, 2008	180,000	5.2	1,000	5.3	1,050	-7.7	600	78.6	31	18
Year ending March 31, 2009	400,000	6.6	4,500	9.9	4,600	9.4	2,600	33.8	135	10

* Qualitative information concerning the expected business results

The predictions presented above are based on information that could be obtained up to the date this material was announced and assumptions made on this date regarding uncertain factors that could affect future performance. Owing to various factors, actual results may differ greatly from these predictions.